PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7467632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOR YOUTH, LLC	11/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOR YOUTH, INC.
Street Address:	2359 30TH AVENUE
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2122240
Application Number:	29758503
Patent Number:	D957256
Application Number:	17200711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-579-2500

Email: docketing@conceptip.com

Correspondent Name: CONCEPT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 11601 WILSHIRE BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOUTH-999G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEJMAN YEDIDSION	
SIGNATURE:	/pejman yedidsion/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert of Conversion - FOR YOUTH, LLC 7810616-2#page1.tif source=Cert of Conversion - FOR YOUTH, LLC 7810616-2#page2.tif

PATENT 507420704 REEL: 061069 FRAME: 0927

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "FOR YOUTH, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOR YOUTH, LLC" TO

"FOR YOUTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

7810616 8100V SR# 20213801076 Authentication: 204894232 Date: 12-07-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

PATENT REEL: 061069 FRAME: 0928

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is January 21, 2020.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is For Youth, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is For Youth, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 15th day of November 2021.

By: Figua (o Usan

FIONA CO CHAN MANAGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:55 PM 11/15/2021
FILED 04:55 PM 11/15/2021
SR 20213801076 - File Number 7810616

RECORDED: 08/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 061069 FRAME: 0929